
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6447
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2003
FUNDS FOR JHARKHAND
RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated to Jharkhand under Centrally sponsored scheme during the Ninth Five Year Plan ;

(b) the amount out of them actually utilised by Jharkhand during the said period; and

(c) the action taken to ensure that Jharkhand is not deprived of its shares during the Tenth Five Year Plan period ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE ( SHRI S.B.
MOOKHERJEE)

(a): Jharkhand came into existence in November, 2000. After creation, the State was provided Rs.269.69 crore for its Annual Plan
2001-02 (Final year of the Ninth Five Year Plan) for Centrally Sponsored Schemes as per the details below :

  PMGY ( Other than Roads )     = Rs.  75.92 crore
  PMGSY       = Rs. 110.00  `
  Roads & Bridges      = Rs.   9.84  `
  Slum Development = Rs. 8.93 `
  AIBP       = Rs.  50.00 `
  For strengthening the infrastructure of Ranchi = Rs. 15.00 `

(b): Information on utilisation is awaited from the Government of Jharkhand.

(c): The projected (tentative) 10th Five Year Plan outlay of Jharkhand for Centrally Sponsored Schemes is Rs.1444.09 crore. The State has already been allocated Rs. 428.74 crore during the Annual Plan 2002-03 ( 1st year of the 10th Plan).
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